CegF 200,37

Invoice

From: True Mee, LLC o
Lucy DeRossette, Grant Writer
Innovative Impact Grants /
2224 Cherry Street _
Vicksburg, MS 39180 '
. : %
To: City of Vicksburg —
Doug Whittington /(7 / Q/Z ]
Director of Accounting

1401 Walnut Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180

Date: November 21, 2025
Invoice #: CVVPDO0O006
Grant: Department of Justice

Community Based Violence Intervention & Prevention
Funding Opportunity 0-BJA-2025-172468

Description:

In this grant, we applied for $2,000,000 over four years for violence
prevention and intervention for the Vicksburg Police Department. When
we receive this grant, it will fund a crime analyst, a public relations
specialist, gunshot recognition devices, virtual reality training for all officers,
seven new police cars, supplies for the VPD SWAT Team, necessary items
to start the UTURN program, the Vicksburg BRAVE app, and the Vicksburg
BRAVE community center.

Date Work Completed Hours Rate Due
9.29.25 Research 4.5 $35.00 $157.50
10.1.25 Research 1.5 $35.00 $52.50



10.1.25
10.14.25
10.16.25
10.20.25
10.23.25
10.24.25
10.25.25
10.26.25
10.27.25
10.28.25
10.29.25
10.30.25
11.1.25
11.2.25
11.3.26
11.7.25

Total

Payable on or before December 21, 2025

Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing

5.5
5
4.5
1.5
5
5.5
2.25
2.5
2

9
2.5
5.25
10.25
15
7.5
6.5

95.75

$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00

$302.50
$275.00
$247.50
$82.50

$275.00
$302.50
$123.75
$137.50
$110.00
$495.00
$137.50
$288.75
$563.75
$825.00
$412.50
$357.50

$5146.25



Lucy DeRossette

Type

Regular

Total

Date Firstin LastOut

9/29/25 13:38 18:00
16/1/25 ©9:00 16:00
10/14/25 12:00 17:00
10/16/25 13:30° 18:00
10/20/25 13:00° 14:30
10/23/25 69:30 -14:30
18/24/25 15:30 21:00
10/25/25 17:45 20:00
10/26/25 20:00 22:30
10/27/25 15:00 17:00
10/28/25 14:00 23:00
10/29/25 19:30 22:00
10/30/25 ©97:38 09:00
10/30/25 10:00 11:15
10/30/25 13:00 15:30
11/1/25 11:00 23:00
11/2/25 ©7:00 16:15
11/2/25 14:00 01:45
11/3/25 97:30 14:00
11/3/25 15:30 16:30
11/7/25 09:00 14:30
11/7/25 16:00 17:00

Sep 29, 2025 - Nov 15, 2025

Rate Est. Pay Worked
$6.00 $0.00 95h 45m

= $6.00 95h 45m

Hours worked

4h 36m
7h @m
5h em
4th 30m
ih 30m
5h om
5h 30m
2h 15m
2h 30m
2h 6m

9h ém
2h 306m
1h 38m
1h 15m
2h 30m
16h 15m
3h 15m




From:

To:

Date:

Invoice #:

Grant:

Invoice

True Mee, LLC

Lucy DeRossette, Grant Writer
Innovative Impact Grants
2224 Cherry Street

Vicksburg, MS 39180

City of Vicksburg
Doug Whittington
Director of Accounting
1401 Walnut Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180
November 25, 2025
CVvVPDO0007

Department of Justice

266-4* 2,014y

Body-Worn Camera Policy and Implemention Program
Funding Opportunity 0-BJA-2025-172461

Description:
In this grant, we applied for $1,000,000 over three years to replace
outdated body worn cameras and dash cams. This will also provide
salaries of personnel to track the footage, make sure the equipment is
working correctly at all times, and to keep officers trained and up to date.
for the Vicksburg Police Department.

Date

9.30.25
0.30.25
10.6.25
10.7.25

Work Completed Hours Rate

Research 6 $35.00
Writing 1 $55.00
Wiriting 1.25 $55.00

Writing 2.5 $55.00

Due
$210.00
$55.00
$68.75
$137.50



10.15.25
10.18.25
10.19.25
10.22.25
10.24.25
10.25.25
10.27.25
10.29.25
10.30.25
10.31.25
11.8.25

11.9.25

11.9.25

11.10.25

Total

Payable on or before December 25, 2025

Writing
Wiriting
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing
Writing

NN WN

1.25
5.5
4
7.5
6.5
3.5
8
9.25

76.25

$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00

$110.00
$165.00
$$330.00
$110.00
$110.00
$275.00
$68.75
$302.50
$220.00
$412.50
$357.50
$192.50
$440.00
$508.75

$4,073.75



Lucy DeRossette Sep 30, 2025 - Nov 15, 2025

Type Rate Est. Pay Worked
Regular $0.00 $0.00 76h 15m
Total - $0.60 76h 15m
Date Firstin LastQut Hours Worked
9/306/25 ©9:00 16:00 7h om
10/6/25 ©9:45 11:00 1h 15m
10/7/25 09:00 11:30 2h 36m
19/15/25 08:00 10:00 2h em
10/18/25 13:00 16:00 3h Om
10/19/25 12:00 18:00 6h em
10/22/25 11:00 13:00 2h Om
10/24/25 09:30 11:30 2h om
10/25/25 10:00 15:00 5h ©6m
10/27/25 11:00 12:15 1h 15m
10/29/25 09:00 14:30 5h 30m
10/30/25 18:00 22:00 4h ©m
10/31/25 ©9:00 16:30 7h 36m
11/8/25 ©09:00 15:30 6h 36m
11/9/25 06:45 10:15 3h 30m
11/9/25 15:00 23:00 8h Om
11/10/25 08:30 17:45 2h 15m

g br e
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