1.1/4/27

#### Invoice

From:

True Mee, LLC

Lucy DeRossette, Grant Writer

**Innovative Impact Grants** 

2224 Cherry Street Vicksburg, MS 39180

To:

City of Vicksburg

**Doug Whittington** 

Director of Accounting 1401 Walnut Street Vicksburg, MS 39180

Date:

November 21, 2025

Invoice #:

CVVPD0006

Grant:

Department of Justice

Community Based Violence Intervention & Prevention

Funding Opportunity 0-BJA-2025-172468

#### Description:

In this grant, we applied for \$2,000,000 over four years for violence prevention and intervention for the Vicksburg Police Department. When we receive this grant, it will fund a crime analyst, a public relations specialist, gunshot recognition devices, virtual reality training for all officers, seven new police cars, supplies for the VPD SWAT Team, necessary items to start the UTURN program, the Vicksburg BRAVE app, and the Vicksburg BRAVE community center.

Date	Work Completed	Hours	Rate	Due
9.29.25	Research	4.5	\$35.00	\$157.50
10.1.25	Research	1.5	\$35.00	\$52.50

10.1.25	Writing	5.5	\$55.00	\$302.50
10.14.25	Writing	5	\$55.00	\$275.00
10.16.25	Writing	4.5	\$55.00	\$247.50
10.20.25	Writing	1.5	\$55.00	\$82.50
10.23.25	Writing	5	\$55.00	\$275.00
10.24.25	Writing	5.5	\$55.00	\$302.50
10.25.25	Writing	2.25	\$55.00	\$123.75
10.26.25	Writing	2.5	\$55.00	\$137.50
10.27.25	Writing	2	\$55.00	\$110.00
10.28.25	Writing	9	\$55.00	\$495.00
10.29.25	Writing	2.5	\$55.00	\$137.50
10.30.25	Writing	5.25	\$55.00	\$288.75
11.1.25	Writing	10.25	\$55.00	\$563.75
11.2.25	Writing	15	\$55.00	\$825.00
11.3.25	Writing	7.5	\$55.00	\$412.50
11.7.25	Writing	6.5	\$55.00	\$357.50
Total		95.75		\$5146.25

Payable on or before December 21, 2025

### **Lucy DeRossette**

Sep 29, 2025 - Nov 15, 2025

Туре	Rate	Est. Pay	Worked
Regular	\$0.00	\$0.00	95h 45m
Total	=	\$0.00	95h 45m

Date	First	ln	Last	Out
		•••		

Date First In Last Out
9/29/25 13:30 18:00
10/1/25 09:00 16:00
10/14/25 12:00 17:00
10/16/25 13:30.18:00
10/20/25 13:00 14:30
10/23/25 09:30 14:30
10/24/25 15:30 21:00
10/25/25 17:45 20:00
10/26/25 20:00 22:30
10/27/25 15:00 17:00
10/28/25 14:00 23:00
10/29/25 19:30 22:00
10/30/25 07:30 09:00
10/30/25 10:00 11:15
10/30/25 13:00 15:30
11/1/25 11:00 23:00
11/2/25 07:00 10:15
11/2/25 14:00 01:45
11/3/25 07:30 14:00
11/3/25 15:30 16:30
11/7/25 09:00 14:30

## Hours Worked

rs Work	ced
4h 3	30m
7h	<b>0</b> m
5h	0m
4h 3	30m
1h 3	30m
5h	<b>0</b> m
5h 3	30m
2h :	15m
2h	30m
2h	0m
9h	0m
2h	30m
<b>1</b> h	30m
1h	<b>1</b> 5m
2h	30m
10h	<b>1</b> 5m
3h	<b>15</b> m
11h	45m
6ћ	30m
11	1 Om
5h	30m
11	n 011



11/7/25 16:00 17:00



#### Invoice

From:

True Mee, LLC

Lucy DeRossette, Grant Writer

**Innovative Impact Grants** 

2224 Cherry Street Vicksburg, MS 39180

To:

City of Vicksburg

**Doug Whittington** 

Director of Accounting 1401 Walnut Street Vicksburg, MS 39180

Date:

November 25, 2025

Invoice #:

CVVPD0007

Grant:

Department of Justice

Body-Worn Camera Policy and Implemention Program

Funding Opportunity 0-BJA-2025-172461

#### Description:

In this grant, we applied for \$1,000,000 over three years to replace outdated body worn cameras and dash cams. This will also provide salaries of personnel to track the footage, make sure the equipment is working correctly at all times, and to keep officers trained and up to date. for the Vicksburg Police Department.

Date	Work Completed	Hours	Rate	Due
9.30.25	Research	6	\$35.00	\$210.00
9.30.25	Writing	1	\$55.00	\$55.00
10.6.25	Writing	1.25	\$55.00	\$68.75
10.7.25	Writing	2.5	\$55.00	\$137.50

12/4/25

10.15.25 10.18.25 10.19.25 10.22.25 10.24.25 10.25.25 10.27.25 10.29.25 10.30.25 10.31.25 11.8.25 11.9.25	Writing	1*	2 3 6 2 2 5 1.25 5.5 4 7.5 6.5 3.5	\$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00	\$110.00 \$165.00 \$\$330.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$275.00 \$68.75 \$302.50 \$220.00 \$412.50 \$357.50 \$192.50
11.9.25 11.9.25	Writing Writing		3.5 8	\$55.00 \$55.00	\$192.50 \$440.00
11.10.25	Writing		9.25	\$55.00	\$508.75
Total			76.25		\$4,073.75

Payable on or before December 25, 2025

## **Lucy DeRossette**

# Sep 30, 2025 - Nov 15, 2025

Туре	Rate	Est. Pay	Worked
Regular	\$0.00	\$0.00	76h 15m
Total	-	\$0.00	76h 15m

Date	Eiret In	Last Out	ŀ

9/30/25 09:00 16:00
10/6/25 09:45 11:00
10/7/25 09:00 11:30
10/15/25 08:00 10:00
10/18/25 13:00 16:00
10/19/25 12:00 18:00
10/22/25 11:00 13:00
10/24/25 09:30 11:30
10/25/25 10:00 15:00
10/27/25 11:00 12:15
10/29/25 09:00 14:30
10/30/25 18:00 22:00
10/31/25 09:00 16:30
11/8/25 09:00 15:30
11/9/25 06:45 10:15
11/9/25 15:00 23:00
11/10/25 08:30 17:45

Hours Worked
7h 0m
1h 15m
2h 30m
2h 0m
3h 0m
6h 0m
2h 0m
2h 0m
5h 0m
1h 15m
5h 30m
4h 0m
7h 30m
6h 30m
3h 30m
8h 0m
9h 15m



